

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8861 OF 2025**

Ramji Babu Bhasra

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Administrator Of Dadra  
& Nagar Haveli And Daman  
And Diu & Ors.

.....Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Harsh Dedhia, i/b Mr. H.S.Venegavkar, SPP for UT/Respondent.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> July 2025.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'Fresh Admission'.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**