

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8861 OF 2025

Ramji Babu Bhasra

Petitioner

versus

The Administrator, Dadra and Nagar Haveli
and Daman and Diu and others

Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11016 OF 2025

Ramji Babu Bhasra

Petitioner

versus

The Administrator, Dadra and Nagar Haveli
and Daman and Diu and others

Respondents

Ms.Meenaz Kakalia for Petitioner.

Mr.Harsh Dedhia for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 24th November 2025

P.C.

1. The illegible copies of the reply affidavit be replaced as also supplied to the Petitioner. The pagination be also corrected so that at the time of final hearing there are no issues on the record. Let the registry compile the papers of the proceedings appropriately. Stand over to **9th December 2025**. High on board.

2. Ad-interim order passed, if any, shall continue to operate till next date.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)