

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8861 OF 2025

RAMJI BABU BHASRA ...Petitioner

VS

THE ADMINISTRATOR OF DADRA
AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN
AND DIU AND ORS. ...Respondents

Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, for the Petitioner.

Dr. Sanjay Jain with Mr. Harsh Dedhia, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 09 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **16 December 2025 HOB.**
2. As pleadings are complete, we shall now proceed to hear the parties. Appropriate list of dates alongwith the propositions which the parties intend to canvass, be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)