

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2025

Ramji Babu Bhasra

...Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator, Dadra and Nagar Haveli  
and Daman and Diu & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Meenaz Kakalia for Petitioner.

Dr. Sanjay Jain a/w Harsh Dedhia for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 16 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. As fairly informed by Mr. Jain, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, that the issue is being considered qua the petitioners by the Competent Authority. Hence, the proceedings be adjourned. We accept the request, stand over to **14 January 2026 (HOB)**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)