

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2025

Ramji Babu BhasraPETITIONER

V/S

The Administrator Of Dadra And Nagar Haveli..RESPONDENT
And Daman And Diu And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2025

Ramji Babu BhasraPETITIONER

V/S

The Administrator Of Dadra And Nagar Haveli..RESPONDENT
And Daman And Diu And Ors

Adv. Meenaz Kakalia for Petitioner

Adv. Harsh Dedhia For Respondent No. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)